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In thousnads PLN In thousands EUR 

Selected financial items 
 

1 quarters  
accrued 2024 
2024-01-01 to 
2024-03-31 

1 quarters  
accrued 2023 
2023-01-01 to 
2023-03-31 

1 quarters  
accrued 2024 
2024-01-01 to 
2024-03-31 

1 quarters  
accrued 2023 
2023-01-01 to 
2023-03-31 

 Consolidated Financial Statements      

I. Total sales 67455 73557 15611 15649 

II. Operating profit (loss) 25240 23139 5841 4923 

III. Net cash from flow operating activities 6567 3882 1520 826 

IV. Gross profit 4943 972 1144 207 

V. Net profit 3841 111 889 24 

VI. Earnings per ordinary share (in PLN / EUR) 0,98 
 

0,10 
 

0,23 
 

0,02 

VII. Net cash from flow operating activities 3702 26439 857 5625 

VIII. Net cash flow  from investment activities -1236 8923 -286 1898 

IX. Net cash flow from financial activities -8409 -10900 -1946 -2319 

X. Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents -5943 24462 -1375 5204 

XI. As at  31.03.2024 31.12.2023 31.03.2024 31.12.2023 

XII. Fixed assets 142622 141038 33161 32438 

XIII. Current assets 171470 176557 39868 40606 

XIV. Total assets 314092 317595 73029 73044 

XV. Share capital 8 731 8 731 2030 2008 

XVI. Equity 180148 176369 41886 40563 

XVII. Long-term liabilities 33557 34314 7802 7892 

XVIII. Current liabilities 100387 106912 23341 24589 

XIX. Total Liabilities  314092 317595 73029 73044 

XX. Book value per share (in PLN / EUR) 57,98 56,76 13,48 13,05 

XXI. Separate Financial Statements  
1 quarter 

2024 
1 quarter 

 2023 
1 quarter 

2024 
1 quarter 

2023 

XXII. Total sales 61976 60994 14343 12976 

XXIII. Profit from sales 8219 7544 1902 1605 

XXIV. Operating profit (loss) 5427 4858 1256 1034 

XXV. Gross profit 3943 5320 912 1132 

XXVI. Net profit (loss) 3014 4442 698 945 

XXVII. Profit (loss) per ordinary share (in PLN / EUR) 0,97 1,43 0,22 0,30 

XXVIII. Net cash flow from operating activities 10268 27513 2376 5853 

XXIX. Net cash flow from investment activities -2369 9915 -548 2110 

XXX. Net cash flow from financinal activities -7709 -10439 -1784 -2221 
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XXXI. Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 190 26989 44 5742 

XXXII. As at 31.03.2024 31.12.2023 31.03.2024 31.12.2023 

XXXIII. Fixed assets 109768 108742 25522 25010 

XXXIV. Current assets 128731 129628 29931 29813 

XXXV. Total assets 238499 238370 55453 54823 

XXXVI. Share capital 8 731 8 731 2030 2008 

XXXVII. Equity 138095 135082 32108 31068 

XXXVIII. Long-term liabilities 32645 32544 7590 7485 

XXXIX. Current liabilities 67759 70744 15755 16270 

XL. Total Liabilities  238499 238370 55453 54823 

XLI. Book value per share (in PLN / EUR) 44,44 43,47 10,33 10,00 

 


